Docket No.: 1010441-990300

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Flinders Technologics Pty Ltd. The Flinders University of Australia	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Abaxis, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3240 Whipple Road		
□ Other	City: Union City State: CA Zip: 94587		
Execution Date: November 24 and 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,501,958		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Nan Wu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:153 Townsend Street, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:		
	07-1896		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Nan Wu (Reg. No. 43,360) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered.	December 10, 2003 Signature The sheet, attachments, and documents		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Patents

WHEREAS, Flinders Technologies Pty Ltd., a wholly owned company of The Flinders University of South Australia ("Flinders Technologies") and The Flinders University of South Australia ("Flinders University"), collectively the "Flinders Parties" (the "Assignor"), made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the Applications for Letters Patents and Letters Patents

as filed on June 22, 1992 as Serial No. 07/907,736 and Letters Patent No. 5,384,247,

as filed on June 22, 1992 as Serial No. 07/907, 735 and Letters Patent No. 5,409,814.

as filed on September 19, 1994 as Serial No. 08/308,823 and Letters Patent No. 5,501,958, and

as filed on June 22, 1992 as Serial No. 07/907,733 and Letters Patent No. 6,068,971.

WHEREAS, Abaxis, Inc. a California corporation, with an address at 3240 Whipple Road, Union City, CA 94587 and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

WHEREAS, the Flinders Parties and Assignce have entered into that certain Assignment of Patents Agreement dated November 24, 2003 ("Assignment Agreement"):

NOW, THEREFORE, the Flinders Parties and Assignee confirm and agree that, for good and valuable consideration and according to the terms and conditions as set forth in the Assignment Agreement, the Flinders Parties hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver including without limitation the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances, to Abaxis, subject to the Existing Licenses as described in Section 1.2 ("Assignment of Existing Licenses") of the Assignment Agreement, and Abaxis does hereby purchase from the Flinders Parties, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the said Applications for Letters Patents and Letters Patents including without any limitation, any corresponding U.S. or non-U.S. patents or patent applications, any patent applications filed thereon, any patents issued therefrom, and any patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto;
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

"Flinders University":	'Flinders Technologies':	"Abaxis, Inc."
ofessor Chris Marlin— o-Vige-Chancellor (Research)	By: John Turner Print Name: Dr John Turner Managing Director	By: Print Name: Title:
Date: 24 Nov. 2003	Title:	Date:

SF\3015244.3 1090369-902200

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0096

Assignment of Patents

WHEREAS, Flinders Technologies Pty Ltd., a wholly owned company of The Flinders University of South Australia ("Flinders Technologies") and The Flinders University of South Australia ("Flinders University"), collectively the "Flinders Parties" (the "Assignor"), made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the Applications for Letters Patents and Letters Patents

as filed on June 22, 1992 as Serial No. 07/907,736 and Letters Patent No. 5,384,247, as filed on June 22, 1992 as Serial No. 07/907, 735 and Letters Patent No. 5,409,814. as filed on September 19, 1994 as Serial No. 08/308,823 and Letters Patent No. 5,501,958, and as filed on June 22, 1992 as Serial No. 07/907,733 and Letters Patent No. 6,068,971.

WHEREAS, Abaxis, Inc. a California corporation, with an address at 3240 Whipple Road, Union City, CA 94587 and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

WHEREAS, the Flinders Parties and Assignee have entered into that certain Assignment of Patents Agreement dated November ______, 2003 ("Assignment Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, the Flinders Parties and Assignee confirm and agree that, for good and valuable consideration and according to the terms and conditions as set forth in the Assignment Agreement, the Flinders Parties hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver including without limitation the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances, to Abaxis, subject to the Existing Licenses as described in Section 1.2 ("Assignment of Existing Licenses") of the Assignment Agreement, and Abaxis does hereby purchase from the Flinders Parties, all of the right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the said Applications for Letters Patents and Letters Patents including without any limitation, any corresponding U.S. or non-U.S. patents or patent applications, any patent applications filed thereon, any patents issued therefrom, and any patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto;
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

"Flinders University":	"Flinders Technologics":	"Abaxis, Inc."
Ву:	By:	By: Kthakth fr
Print Name:	Print Name:	Print Name: KENNETH ARON
Title:	Title:	Title: VICE - PRES., RAD
Date:	Date:	Date: 11-26-03

SF\3015244.3 1090369-902200

RECORDED: 12/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0097